

Hugs for Horses Therapeutic Riding Center

Rona Jacobs, Director 215 Equestrian Drive Georgetown, SC 29440 Phone: 843.833.3929

Web: https://www.hugsforhorses.org
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/HugsforHorses

Hugs for Horses Therapeutic Riding Program

is pleased to host the

HUGS Spring 'Ride and Shine' Horse Show

Sunday, April 23

1:30 pm rider check-in, Show starts at 2:00 pm until... – Rain or Shine!

It's SHOW TIME, FINALLY!!! In the spirit of community and for the fun of friendly competition, Hugs for Horses' riders are invited to participate in Hugs for Horses' 11th horse show.

We would like all Hugs' riders to put on show faces and happy attitudes to participate atop their favorite horses in made-to-order show classes and games alongside peers. Riders, please bring your personal cheering section of family and friends to hold on to all your ribbons! During and after the competition, all participants and supporters are invited to enjoy a picnic with plenty of fixings, courtesy of Hugs for Horses Program and friends! There is no admission charge for riders and their family and close friends.

- No special attire is required; however, <u>riders must wear ASTM approved helmets and closed-toed shoes</u>. Riders may bring their own helmets or use one belonging to the Hugs Program.
- o Rider check-in is 1:30pm on April 23. Please arrive by 1:30 p.m. unless Ms. Rona tells you differently. Enjoy lots of fun games, face painting, popcorn, and sweet treats while waiting for your time to shine on your horse!
- This horse show is being funded through donations from individuals and by our grantors, sponsored by Georgetown County Parks and Recreation Department, and could not happen without the help of our wonderful volunteers!

Whether or not your rider is able to attend, please return the attached confirmation form by mail or in person to Ms. Rona by Thursday, March 30.

<u>Please keep this page as your reminder about the day</u>. Thank you!

^{**}All riders in the horse show on April 23 must be a regular Hugs' rider and have a current <u>Rider Information</u> and <u>Waivers Form</u> on file with the Hugs for Horses Therapeutic Riding Program.

Hugs for Horses Therapeutic Riding Center

Hugs for Horses
THERAPHINGRONG CENTER GERGETOWN, SC

Rona Jacobs, Director 215 Equestrian Drive Georgetown, SC 29440 Phone: 843.833.3929

Web: https://www.hugsforhorses.org
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/HugsforHorses

RIder Confirmation Form - Hugs Horse Show April 23, 2023

Please fill out the information below and return by mail or in person to Ms. Rona before Thursday, March 30. Or, you can scan and attach to an email to Anne Marie at annemarie@hugsforhorses.org. **Hugs' Rider's Name:** Please print. 1. Please select one option. My rider will participate in the Hugs Show. I (the parent or guardian) will bring him/her to the Georgetown Equestrian Center at 1:30 pm on Sunday, April 23 and take him/her home after the show. My rider will not be able to participate in the Hugs show. 3. Approximate number of family members and friends attending: Children: Adults: (Please include your Hugs Rider) 4. T-Shirt size of Hugs' Rider: (Circle one) Youth sized: xSm Sm Med Large XLor Adult sized: Sm Med XL XXL XXXL Large 5. When does your Hugs Rider participate in riding lessons? Please place an "x" by the appropriate time. **Individual lessons** Monday - 5:00 pm group class Tuesday – 4:00 pm group class Tuesday - 5:00 pm group class Monday morning - 9:30 am group class Tuesday - 5:45 pm group class Tuesday morning- 9:30 am group class Wednesday 12:30 pm Growth Enterprises Thursday morning 9:30 am group class Other group

^{**}All riders in the horse show on April 23 must be a regular Hugs' rider and have a current <u>Rider Information</u> and <u>Waivers Form</u> on file with the Hugs for Horses Therapeutic Riding Program.